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GATE FRAME Gate Height: 6’

LOCK SIDE CUT VIEWS

Gate Post
Groove Cover

Universal Post Cap

Gate Stopper

NOTES:

Top View

DOOR SIDE CUT VIEW

Gate Post Reinforcement

Outdoor Heavy
Duty Hinge

3/4”

Concrete
Fill

32”Min. Typ.
(Consult local

codes)

  12”
Typ.

Door
Height
   72”

42-5/8”

45-3/4”O.C.

Post
Height
   76”

1”

COMPONENT

Universal Post Cap Powder Coated Aluminum

Powder Coated Aluminum

Powder Coated Aluminum

Galvarized Steel

Powder Coated Aluminum

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

2

2

3

1

1

24

45

3

N/A

N/A

108”

72”

98”

3/4”

1”

76”

Powder Coated Aluminum1 32-5/8”

1 35-1/4”

Gate Post

Outdoor Heavy
Duty Hinge

Gate Post
Reinforcement

Gate Stopper

Gate Post
Groove Cover

LENGTH MATERIALQTY.

Component lengths may vary

Powder Coated Aluminum

Stainless Steel

Aluminum1

1

1

12

N/A

N/A

N/A

37-1/8”

Adjustable Inset
Latch Plate

71 x 42 Inches
Welded Gate Frame

Outdoor Key Lock

Timeless™
Fence Board Wood Plastic Composite

32-5/8”

35-1/4”

M4 
Self-Tapping Screw

Flat Head
Self-Tapping Screw


